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2007-2008 TEACHER EDUCATION SURVEY RESULTS

Response Rate

Size of Program Completor Cohort 2007-2008 217
Total Respondents 205
Response Rate 94%

Response Rate

B No Response

M Total Respondents

Percentage of Respondents by Degree

Response Response

Total Percent
Bachelor of Arts in the College of Arts and Sciences 9 4%
Bachelor of Science in the College of Arts and Sciences 9 4%
Bachelor of Music in the College of Arts and Sciences 4 2%
Bachelor of Fine Arts in the College of Arts and Sciences 5 2%
Bachelor of Science in Education in the School of Education and Allied Professions 135 66%
Master of Science in Education in the School of Education and Allied Professions 14 7%
Post Baccalaureate Licensure Only 37 18%
[Total Respondents 205

Percentage of Respondents by Degree

Bachelor of Arts in the College of Arts and Sciences

Bachelor of Science in the College of Arts and Sciences

Bachelor of Music in the College of Arts and Sciences

Bachelor of Fine Arts in the College of Arts and Sciences

Bachelor of Science in Education in the School of Education and
Allied Professions

Master of Science in Education in the School of Education and
Allied Professions

Post Baccalaureate Licensure Only




Response Rate by Licensure/Certification Area(s)

Response Percent ot

Total Pool
Early Childhood Education License (PreKindergarten - Grade 3) 52 25%
PreKindergarten Special Needs Endorsement 22 11%
Middle Childhood Education Program (Grades 4-9) 42 20%
Middle Childhood Education Generalist Endorsement 6 3%
Adolescent/Young Adult Education Integrated Mathematics License (Grades 7-12) 7 3%
Adolescent/Young Adult Education Integrated Social Studies License (Grades 7-12) 19 9%
Adolescent/Young Adult Education Integrated Language Arts License (Grades 7-12) 23 11%
Adolescent/Young Adult Education Physical Sciences License (Grades 7-12) 1 0%
Adolescent/Young Adult Education Earth Sciences License (Grades 7-12) 1 0%
Adolescent/Young Adult Education Life Sciences License (Grades 7-12) 1 0%
Adolescent/Young Adult Education Physics License (Grades 7-12) 1 0%
Adolescent/Young Adult Education Integrated Sciences License (Grades 7-12) 0 0%
Adolescent/Young Adult Education Earth/Physics License (Grades 7-12) 0 0%
Adolescent/Young Adult Education Life/Physics License (Grades 7-12) 0 0%
Adolescent/Young Adult Education Life/Chemistry License (Grades 7-12) 1 0%
Adolescent/Young Adult Education Life/Earth License (Grades 7-12) 0 0%
Multi-Age License - Visual Arts 7 3%
Multi-Age License - Physical Education 7 3%
Multi-Age License - Foreign Language - SPANISH 6 3%
Multi-Age License - Foreign Language - FRENCH 0 0%
Multi-Age License - Foreign Language - GERMAN 1 0%
Multi-Age License - Music 5 2%
Multi-Age License Intervention Specialist Program (Grades K-12)-Mild to Moderate License 26 13%
Total Respondents 205




Employment Facts
School of Education and Allied Professions

Undergrad

What is your employment status at this time?

Response Total Response Percent
Employed as a teacher 105 68%
Employed as a substitute teacher 9 6%
Employed as an teacher assistant or associate 3 2%
Employed as a full-time tutor 2 1%
Employed outside of education 5 3%
Service (Peace Corps, Lalanne Program, Americorps, Military) 10 6%
Attending Graduate School full-time 7 4%
Unemployed, seeking employment 8 5%
Unemployed, not seeking employment 0 0%
*Other 5 3%
Total Respondents 154
*Other Employment Status:
Classroom Behavior Therapist-autistic students Roesch Library
Graduate Assistant Full-time Student
Working UD Bookstore-caring for grandmother
Employment Status
68%

Employed as a teacher
Employed as a substitute teacher
Employed as an teacher assistant or associate
Employed as a full-time tutor
Employed outside of education

Service (Peace Corps, Lalanne Program,...
Attending Graduate School full-time
Unemployed, seeking employment
Unemployed, not seeking employment

*QOther




Employment Facts
School of Education and Allied Professions
Graduate

What is your employment status at this time?

Response Total Response Percent
Employed as a teacher 34 66%
Employed as a substitute teacher 7 14%
Employed as an teacher assistant or associate 0 0%
Employed as a full-time tutor 0 0%
Employed outside of education 2 4%
Service (Peace Corps, Lalanne Program, Americorps, Military) 0 0%
Attending Graduate School full-time 0 0%
Unemployed, seeking employment 3 6%
Unemployed, not seeking employment 2 4%
*Other 3 14%
Total Respondents 51 108%
*Other Employment Status:
Supervisor at Child Development Center
Residential Coordinator
No Answer Entered
Employment Status
66%
34
Employed as a teacher
14%
Employed as a substitute teacher
0%
Employed as an teacher assistant or associate ID
0%
Employed as a full-time tutor ID
4%
Employed outside of education 2
0%
Service (Peace Corps, Lalanne Program,... ID
0%
Attending Graduate School full-time ID
6%
Unemployed, seeking employment 3
4%
Unemployed, not seeking employment 2
14%
*Other s




Employment Facts

School of Education and Allied Professions

When Position Was Obtained Working Outside of Education

Within 6
months of after
graduation graduation
3% 0% area 16%

When did you obtain your position?

Response Total Response Percent
Before graduation 31 18%
Within 3 months of graduation 65 28%
Within 6 months of graduation 5 3%
More than 6 months after graduation 0 0%
Not applicable 69 41%
Total Respondents 170
Skipped Question 35
Why are you working outside of education?
Response Total Response Percent
Could not find a teaching job 2 33%
Could not find a teaching job in my home area 1 17%
Decided not to teach 1 17%
Wanted to explore options 1 17%
Grant writer 1 17%
Total Respondents 6

Skipped Question 198




What is the most effective method(s) you used to obtain your first post-graduation position?
(May chose more than one.)

Response Total Response Percent
On-Campus Interviews 12 5%
Hire a Flyer job postings 4 2%
Cooperative Education 1 1%
Internship 4 2%
UD Career Fair(s) 7 3%
UD Education Interview Day 23 9%
UD Alumni Career Network 0 0%
Faculty 14 6%
Student Teaching Experience 26 11%
UD Lalanne Program 3 1%
Family/Personal contacts 19 8%
Applied on Employer website 32 14%
Contacted Employer directly 37 16%
Other Internet job posting site 25 11%
Responded to classified ad 3 1%
E-mail from Gina Seiter 2 1%
Previously Worked for Employer 6 2%
Not applicable 8 3%
**QOther 9 5%
Total Respondents 170
Skipped Question 35
**Other Methods
Home school district Catholic Network of Volunteer Service
School contacted UD Volunteer Program
Job fair in Houston, TX CPS TRIP 2007
Urban Teacher Academy CPS Job Fair

Dayton Consortium Website




Employment by State

Initial Teaching License Undergrad

131 Employed in Education 6 Attending Grad School | 8 Unemployed
In Education | In Ohio Outside of Ohio |Location not provided 8 Employed Outside of Education
EYA 25 15 12 5 EYA 3
ECE 49 24 9 8 ECE 1
EMS 32 22 6 4 EMS 1
MULTI-AGE 15 6 7 1 MULTI-AGE K-12 2
EMM 10 15 3 2 EMM 1
TOTAL 131 TOTAL 8
60
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Employment by State

Initial Teacher License Graduate

41 1 Information Not Provided | 5 Unemployed
In Education | In Ohio Outside of Ohio 3 Employed Outside of Education
EYA 15 15 0 EYA 1
ECE 7 7 0 ECE 1
EMS 10 9 1 EMS 0
MULTI-AGE 5 5 0 MULTI-AGE K-12 0
EMM 4 4 0 EMM 1
TOTAL 41 TOTAL 3
16 EYA EYA
HMEYA
14 -
12 - HECE
10 -
L4 EMS
8 .
6 - ULTI-AGE ULTI-AGE EMULTI-AGE
5 5
EMM
4 - HEMM
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Employment Status
In Education
Substitute Teaching
Grad School
Outside Education
Service Work
Unemployed

No Response

Employment Status
In Education
Substitute Teaching
Grad School
Outside Education
Service Work
Unemployed

No Response
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Voluntary Service

Committed to One or More Years of Voluntary Service

School of Education and Allied Professions - Service Positions

Major(s) Organization Job Title/Position

Multi-Age L!cense Intervention Specialist (grade K-12)-Mid to Peace Corps Information not provided

Moderate License

Adolescent/Young Adult - Language Arts (Grades 7-12) |Lalanne Program Information not provided

Multi-Age License - Physical Education Military Information not provided

Middle Childhood (Grades 4-9) Amate House Volunteer

Adolescent/Young Adult - Language Arts (grades 7-12) Marianist Vquntger Program; |Teacher pf Bible Knowledge
Karonga, Malawi and English

Middle Childhood (Grades 4-9) Urban Catholic Teacher Core |Teacher

Adolescent/Young Adult Education - Social Studies (Grades 7- .

12) Camp Stevens, Americorp Volunteer

Early Childhood Education (PreKindergarten - Grade 3) Kids Worldwide Volunteer

Total Respondents 8

Skipped question 197




Graduate School
School of Education and Allied Professions

What is your current graduate school status?

Response Total [Response Percent

Attending graduate school full-time 10 5%
Attending graduate school part-time 18 9%
Not currently attending graduate school 95 46%
Not currently attending graduate school, but plan to apply/attend after three or 82 40%

more years

Total Respondents

205

Graduate School Breakdown by Major, School, Program and Degree

School of Education and Allied Professions - Attending Full Time

Major

Graduate School

Masters Program or Degree pursing

Adolescent to Young Adult - Language Arts
License (Grade 7-12)

Case Western Reserve
University School of Law

Law

Master of Science in Education

University of Dayton

Certification for Principalship

Multi-Age - Music

Ball State University

Music Performance

Early Childhood Education (PreKindergarten -
Grade3)

Michigan State University
College of Law

Juris Doctor in Family Law (specializing
in Child Advocacy)

Adolescent to Young Adult -Social Studies
License (Grade 7-12)

University of Dayton

Leadership Program/School
Administration

Early Childhood Education (PreKindergarten -
Grade3)

Butler University

School Counseling

Middle Childhood Education (Grades 4-9)

University of Dayton

Education Leadership

Middle Childhood Education (Grades 4-9)
Middle Childhood Education Generalist
Endorsement

University of Dayton

Education Leadership

Adolescent to Young Adult -Social Studies
License (Grade 7-12)

University of Pittsburgh

Masters in Reading Education and
Reading Specialist Certificate

Multi-Age - Physical Education

East Carolina University

Information not provided

School of Education and Allied Professions - Attending Part Time

Major

Graduate School

Masters Program or Degree pursing

Early Childhood Education License
(PreKindergarten-Grade3)

University of Dayton

Education Leadership with focus in
Catholic Education

Adolescent to Young Adult -Language Arts
License (Grade 7-12)

University of Dayton

Theology

Early Childhood Education - PreKndergarten
Special needs

Bowling Green State
University

Communications Disorders

Multi-Age License Intervention Specialist (Grade
K-12)

University of Dayton

Masters of Science for School
Counseling (K-12)

Middle Childhood (Grades 4-9)

University of Dayton

Teacher as Leader

Multi-Age License - Foreign Language - Spanish

Tennessee State University

English

Early Childhood Education (PreKindergarten -
Grade 3)

University of Dayton

Intervention Specialist




Middle Childhood Education (Grades 4-9) and
Adolescent/Young Adult - Social Studies (Grade
7-12)

University of Dayton

Middle Childhood

Master of Science and Post Baccalaureate
License Only

Wright State University

Vocational Certification

Multi-Age License Intervention Specialist (Grades
K-12)-Mild to Moderate

Purdue University

Special Education - Intensive

Multi-Age License Intervention Specialist (Grades
K-12)-Mild to Moderate

Simmns College

Severe Special Needs

Multi-Age License - Foreign Language - Spanish

University of Dayton

Education Leadership

Adolescent to Young Adult -Language Arts
License (Grade 7-12)

University of Dayton

Masters of Science Education

Early Childhood Education (PreKindergarten -
Grade 3) PreKindergarten Special Needs

University of Dayton

Early Childhood Education

Early Childhood Education (PreKindergarten -
Grade 3) PreKindergarten Special Needs

University of Dayton

Tran disciplinary Early Childhood
Education

Middle Childhood Education (Grades 4-9)

Rutgers University

Random

Middle Childhood Education (Grades 4-9)

Boston College

Master's Degree in Curriculum &
Instruction (Elementary Education)

Middle Childhood Education (Grades 4-9)

University of Dayton

School Counseling




Career Services

School of Education and Allied Professions

During your education at UD did you have contact with Career Services? (May choose more than

one.)

Response Total Response Percent
No 10 5%
Yes - through class 89 44%
Yes - through an organization presentation 31 15%
Yes - an appointment with a staff member 54 27%
Yes - utilization of online services 44 22%
Yes - utilization of Hire a Flyer 55 27%
Yes - faculty referrals 8 4%
Yes - career event 57 28%
*Yes - other 3 1%
Total Respondents 202
Skipped Question 3

During your education at UD did you have: (May choose more than one.)

Response Total Response Percent
a Co-op Position 1 0%
a Part-time Internship 11 5%
a Full-time Internship 3 1%
a Summer Internship 12 6%
a Service Learning Internship 5 2%
a Student Employment Job 121 60%
a Semester of Service Position 53 26%
a Flyer Enterprises Position 0 0%
a Student Teaching Position 2 1%
none of the Job types listed 6 3%
**other 13 6%

Total Respondents

202

Skipped Question

*Contact the Career Services
BARELY-moving outside of Ohio

| worked there

Called once in a while, had my resume reviewed

**Jobs while attending UD

Restaurant server
Private Care Provider
Part-time off campus job
Full-time job - 2

Two part-time jobs

Residential Assistant
Full-time teaching position
Basketball Coach
Graduate Assistantship
Summer Job

TA and Writing Tutor Positions
Charter School Teaching Assistant
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